



FCRM PTO-1618A Composition	06-29-2000	— 08-14-2000 ———	
Total Action Tota	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New	Expires 06/30/99	INTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Corrective Document Real # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Hexcel Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Name Fiber-Resin, Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Corporation Association Delaware Delaware State State	Q.29.00 L	101430475 	
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Corrective Document Real # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Hexcel Corporation Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Name Fiber-Resin, Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Corporation Association Delaware Delaware State State			
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Membro Morth Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Morth Day Year Till 172000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Association Delaware DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Minington Delaware Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Trust Center Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Trust Center Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Willington Delaware Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If Corporation Trust Center Address (ine 1) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4,0,00 CH Public before reporting for this collection of information is estimated to except a segmental and general partnership in the reviewing the document from Assignment) DBA/AKA/TA Corporation Association DBIAWare Tild Countert to be recorded is an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a segment and counterfrom Assignment) DBA/AKA/TA Corporation Association DBIAWare Tild Counterfrom Assignment in the Corporation Organization DBIAWare FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4,0,00 CH 100,00 CF FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Address. Mail document from Assignment for corporation or researching the borders as attended to consensate and partnerships to the corporation of the confection of information of the confection of information to the recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to the confection of the c	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	1 r	Conveyance Type	
Correction of PTO Error	X New	Assignment License	
Corrective Document		Effective Date	
Corrective Document Ree! Frame # Other Corveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year O1/01/2000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Fiber-Resin, Corp. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Fiber-Resin, Corp. Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) Corporation Trust Center Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative sing party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative solution approach of the Corporation Delaware Dela		Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Change of Name	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Encution Data Month Day Year O1/01/2000		Other	
Name Hexcel Corporation Delaware Delaw			
Individual	Month Day Year		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Fiber-Resin, Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Corporation Trust Center Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not comiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Cottzenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Public burders (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Public burders (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Public burder in the Organization Individual performance of the Composition of the Organization of the Organization (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Public burders (Designation must be a separate document from Profit (Designation from Profit (Designati			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Formerly		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Receiving Party	Other		
Receiving Party	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
Name Fiber-Resin, Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Corporation Trust Center Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership Delaware General Partnership Other General Partnership General Partnership Other General Partnership General Partnership Other General Partnership General Partner	Paceiving Party		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Corporation Trust Center Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gettleming the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commands regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petant and Trademark Officer, Weshington, London Collection Budget Package 9691-0927, Weshington, D.C. 2303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9691-0927, Weshington, D.C. 2303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9691-0927, Patantian of Trademark Assignment Practices. On NOT SERO REQUESTST OR ECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be Procorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Address (line 1) Corporation Trust Center Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathwring the date needed to complete the Covid Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information well Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1985-0927), Weshington, D.C. 20393. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Petent and Trademark Assignment Practice, ONT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name		
Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Other October Office of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information will Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Composed of		
Address (line 2) 1209 Orange Street Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Address (line 1) Corporation Trust Center		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Gesignation Must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40,00 CH 100,00 CF Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commenta regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information was Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (685-10-027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Tractices. Do Not SEND REGULESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	4200 0 86		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Covyr Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REGULESTSTO REGULETSTO TO REGORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTSTO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801	
Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH 100.00 CF Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commenta regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTSTO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTSTO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	City	State/Country Zip Code	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH 100.00 CF Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware DEDATES 00000132 062240 759450 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH 100.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information was Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTSTO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTSTO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Other Character Control of the Contr		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40,00 CH 100.00 CF Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Manual Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	759450		
gathering the data needed to complete the Covyf Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTSTO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	40.00 CH 100.00 CF		
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	gathering the data needed to complete the Coven Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief information Officer. Washington.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managin Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign	gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0467

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	TRADEMARK	
Name	Litter for the mot Necesting Fal	ty only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (Ilne 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 651-236-5824			
Name	H.B. Fuller Company		
Address (line 1)	Attn: Susan Hammes, WLB-LAW		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64683		
Address (line 3)	Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	#	
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	iber(s)	
	793,505 1,865,495		
	1,241,720		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$12	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 062240			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Susan	n K.M. Hammes Quan VM Chimmes	1 ₀ -79-2000	
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0468

WHEREAS, Hexcel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Hexcel") and Fiber-Resin Corp., a Minnesota corporation, with an office c/o H.B. Fuller Company, 3530 Lexington Avenue North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-8076 ("Assignee"), previously entered a Trademark License Agreement ("TLA") dated October 30, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Hexcel owns a federal registration for the trademark "PARAPLAST" ("Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the terms of the TLA, Hexcel hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and its registration, effective January 1, 2000.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Dated: 5000, 2000

Its senior Parent Course

WHEREAS, Hexcel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Hexcel") and Fiber-Resin Corp., a Minnesota corporation, with an office c/o H.B. Fuller Company, 3530 Lexington Avenue North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-8076 ("Assignee"), previously entered a Trademark License Agreement ("TLA") dated October 30, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Hexcel owns a federal registration for the trademark "URALITE" ("Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the terms of the TLA, Hexcel hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and its registration, effective January 1, 2000.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Dated: 5000 18, 2000

Its senior Fatent Course

WHEREAS, Hexcel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Hexcel") and Fiber-Resin Corp., a Minnesota corporation, with an office c/o H.B. Fuller Company, 3530 Lexington Avenue North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-8076 ("Assignee"), previously entered a Trademark License Agreement ("TLA") dated October 30, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Hexcel owns a federal registration for the trademark "URACURE" ("Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the terms of the TLA, Hexcel hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and its registration, effective January 1, 2000.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Dated: January 18, 2000

Its Soniar Safent Comsel

WHEREAS, Hexcel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Hexcel") and Fiber-Resin Corp., a Minnesota corporation, with an office c/o H.B. Fuller Company, 3530 Lexington Avenue North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-8076 ("Assignee"), previously entered a Trademark License Agreement ("TLA") dated October 30, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Hexcel owns a federal registration for the trademark "PARTINGKOTE" ("Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the terms of the TLA, Hexcel hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and its registration, effective January 1, 2000.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Its senior Patent Coursel

WHEREAS, Hexcel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office at 5794 West Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Hexcel") and Fiber-Resin Corp., a Minnesota corporation with an office c/o H.B. Fuller Company, 3530 Lexington Avenue North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-8076 ("Assignee") previously entered a Trademark License Agreement ("TLA") dated October 30, 1995;

WHEREAS, Hexcel owns a federal registration for the trademark "EPOLITE" ("Mark") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in accordance with the terms of the TLA, Hexcel hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and its registration, effective January 1, 2000.

Dated: October 25, 1999 By W.M. St.

RECORDED: 06/29/2000

E\BorgeB01\Epolite.doc10/19/99

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0473**